Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Meeting Times:
Meeting Place:

Description:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

8:00 am Monthly - 4th Thursday

100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room

Positions: 26

Length:

2 Years Contact Phone:

Contact Person:

Sally Buchholz
770-680-7559

Purpose is to: annually review the needs of at risk juveniles and the resources available to address their needs, submit a written plan of

action for the expenditure of juvenile justice justice funds to the Board of Commissioners for approval and submission o the
Department of Juvenile Justice, evaluate the performance of juvenile services and programs in the community, increase public

Mr. Matthew William Gruebmey Reauirement

Mr. Garrett Gardin

Mr. Richard M. Simpson

Ms. Lily B. Ferry

Mrs. Adrienne Becton-Marsh

Mrs. Angela Lowe Garner

Ms. Libby Myers
VACANT

Mrs. Michelle Geiser
Mr. Eric L. Gash

Mr. J. Michael Edney
Miss Brooke Mauney
Ms. Kassia Walker

Honorable Kimberly Gasperson-

Ms. Patty Adamic
VACANT

Ms. Linda W. Carter
Ms. Melanie Adams
Mrs Lauren Riggs
Mrs. Courtney Davis
Mr. Richard L. Arell
Mr. Michael Absher
VACANT

Teasurer

Mrs. Sally Buchholz Chair

Tuesday, September 21, 2021
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Requirement

Local School Superintendent
Chief of Police in the County/City
Sheriff

District Attorney

Chief Court Counselor

Director of MH, DD and Substance

DSS Director

County Manager

Substance Abuse Professional
Faith Community
Commissioner Representative
Person under 18

Juvenile Defense Attorney
Chief District Court Judge
Business Community Member
Health Director

United Way (or other nonprofit)
Parks and Recreation

At Large

At Large

At Large

At Large

At Large

At Large
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Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Meeting Times:  8:00 am Monthly - 4th Thursday Positions: 26 Contact Person: Sally Buchholz
Meeting Place: 100 N. King Street - Commissioner's Meeting Room Length: 2 Years Contact Phone: 770-680-7559
Description: Purpose is to: annually review the needs of at risk juveniles and the resources available to address their needs, submit a written plan of

action for the expenditure of juvenile justice justice funds to the Board of Commissioners for approval and submission o the
Department of Juvenile Justice, evaluate the performance of juvenile services and programs in the community, increase public

25 \VACANT Requirement At Large Expiration Date 7/1/2021

26 VACANT Requirement Person under 18, on State Youth Co Expiration Date 7/1/2013

Applicants Interested in this Board:
Mrs. Kayla Bray 08/12/2021

Ms. Sonya Flynn 02/04/2019

Currently serving on:

Asheville Regional Housing Consortium

Mr. Timothy Garner 08/01/2018

Honorable Kimberly Gasperson-Justice 03/24/2021
Currently serving on:

Juvenile Crime Prevention Council

Mrs. Lynette Oliver

Mr. Jonathan Michael Williams 10/15/2018
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